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LENDI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

E-Mail: lendi 2008ayahoo.com 

Approved by AlCTE& Permonently Affiliated to JNTUGV, Vizianagaram 
Accredited by NAAC with «A Crade and NBA (CSE, ECE, EEE & ME) 

Jonnada (Village), Denkada (Mandal), Vizianagaram Dist- 535 00s 

Lr No. . Lendi/Principal/AC/B.Tech/|V-Year/2024-25 

Description 
CRT Program 

|ICycle of Instruction 
I Mid Examination 

II Mid Examination 
I| Cycle of Instruction 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR B.TECH IV YEAR (2021 ADMITTED BATCH) 

End Semester Theory Examinations 
End Semester Practical Examinations 
Commencement ofII Semester Class 
work 

Project Phase-ll 

An Autonomous Institution 

Description 

Second Review 

Phone No 08922-241|||, 24 12 

Project Phase-I (Including Pongal Holidays) 
First Review 

Thesis Submission & Project Viva-Voce 

Copy to the Controller of Examinations 

I SEMESTER 
From 

10-06-2024 

08-07-2024 
02-09-2024 

09-09-2024 
04-11-2024 

11-11-2024 
25-11-2024 

II SEMESTER 
From 

02-12-2024 

Copy to Vice-Principal (Admin & Academics) 

03-02-2025 
10-02-2025 

07-04-2025 

14-04-2025 

Website: www.lendi.org 

Copy to HOD (CSE, CSS, CIT, CSM, ECE, EEE, ME, S& H) 
Dean, Training & Placement 

To 

Date: 08-06-2024 

06-07-2024 

31-08-2024 

07-09-2024 

02-11-2024 
09-11-2024 

23-11-2024 

30-11-2024 

02-12-2024 

To 

01-02-2025 

08-02-2025 

05-04-2025 
12-04-2025 

19-04-2025 

Weeks 

4 weeks 
8 weeks 
I week 
8 weeks 
I week 

2 weeks 

1 week 

Weeks 

9 weeks 

1 week 
8 weeks 

I week 
I week 

PXINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

LENDI INSTTUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOL06 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

Jonnada(V), Denkada (M). 
Vizianagaram-535005 
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