



An Autonomous Institution

Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUGV, Vizianagaram Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade and NBA (CSE, ECE, EEE & ME)
Jonnada (Village), Denkada (Mandal), Vizianagaram Dist – 535 005

Phone No. 08922-241111, 241112

E-Mail: lendi 2008@yahoo.com

Website: www.lendi.org

Lr No. Lendi/Principal/AC/B.Tech/IV-Year/2024-25

Date: 08-06-2024

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR B.TECH IV YEAR (2021 ADMITTED BATCH)

IS	EMESTER		,
Description	From	То	Weeks
CRT Program	10-06-2024	06-07-2024	4 weeks
I Cycle of Instruction	08-07-2024	31-08-2024	8 weeks
I Mid Examination	02-09-2024	07-09-2024	1 week
Il Cycle of Instruction	09-09-2024	02-11-2024	8 weeks
II Mid Examination	04-11-2024	09-11-2024	1 week
End Semester Theory Examinations	11-11-2024	23-11-2024	2 weeks
End Semester Practical Examinations	25-11-2024	30-11-2024	1 week
Commencement of II Semester Class work	02-12-2024		
	SEMESTER		
Description	From	To	Weeks
Project Phase-I (Including Pongal Holidays)	02-12-2024	01-02-2025	9 weeks
First Review	03-02-2025	08-02-2025	1 week
Project Phase-II	10-02-2025	05-04-2025	8 weeks
Second Review	07-04-2025	12-04-2025	1 week
Thesis Submission & Project Viva-Voce	14-04-2025	19-04-2025	1 week

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

LENDI INSTITUTE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Institution) Jonnada(V), Denkada (M), Vizianagaram-535005

Copy to the Controller of Examinations
Copy to Vice-Principal (Admin & Academics)
Copy to HOD (CSE, CSS, CIT, CSM, ECE, EEE, ME, S& H)
Dean, Training & Placement